Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. Education Offices USWA DEHOLUN YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony P. O. BOX 98 Oneidas bringing sev Wisconsin bags of eral hundred Oneida corn to Washington's 54155 corn to washington's starving army at Val-lay Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them. of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-**Higher Education Employment Assistance** Johnson - O' Malley 869-2173 869-2301 869-2111 sible.

3 - 6 -> 8- 4 TRIBAL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. is responsible for providing and/or facilitating better educational opportunities for its members, and

WIEREAS, It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. to optimally administer and manage all programs directly affecting its membership, and

WHEREAS, The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with such self-direction and implementation,

NOW, Therefore be it resolved, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. will contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the "Adult Basic Education" Program.

THEREFORE, Be It Further Resolved, that the commencement date for the "Adult Basic Education" Program be effected as soon as is reasonably possible, and

THEREFORE, Be It Further Resolved, that this program operates concurrently with the established Federal Fiscal Year and be subject to renewal in Fiscal Year 1979 with Fiscal Year allocations negotiated prior to the start of each funding cycle.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed <u>f</u> members of whom <u>f</u> constitute a quorum; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the March 6 day of 1978, the foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of <u>c</u> for, <u>c</u> against and <u>c</u> abstentions.

mile Cameley